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02.8600 Aluminium skid plate HiSun UTV HS700  

SPECIFICATION 

 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Middle part 02.8601K 1 

2 Front part 02.8602 1 

3 Rear part 02.8603 1 

4 Front left arm protection 02.8604 1 

5 Rear left arm protection 02.8606 1 

6 Bracket 02.8608 2 

7 Rear right arm protection 02.8607 1 

8 Front right arm protection 02.8605 1 

9 Plate 02.5006 5 

10 Rear arm clamp 02.5709 2 

11 Angular clamp 02.813 2 

12 Bolt M6x16 DIN 7991 OT.02.04.020 10 

13 Bolt M6x20 DIN 7991 OT.02.04.030 6 

14 Bolt M6x25 DIN 7991 OT.02.04.040 15 

15 Bolt M6x35 DIN 7991 OT.02.04.060 2 

16 Bolt M6x50 DIN 7991 OT.02.04.080 4 

17 Bolt M8x30 DIN 7991 OT.02.04.170 6 

18 Conical washer 6 14.502 37 

19 Washer 6/15 SFS 3738 OT.04.03.020 8 

20 Conical washer 8 14.501 6 

21 Nyloc nut M6 DIN 985 OT.03.02.030 8 
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02.8600 Aluminium skid plate HiSun UTV HS700  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 
 

    Step 1  Remove all standard plastic covers. 

 

     
 

    Step 2  Remove original bolts and install brackets 02.8608. 

 

 c 
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    Step 3  Install middle part, use bolts M6x25, M6x50 and M8x30. 

 

 
 

    Step 4  Install plates 03.5006 to middle part, use bolts M6x16. 
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    Step 5  Install rear part, use bolts M6x20 and M6x16. 

 

 
 

    Step 6  Install front part, use bolts M6x16, M6x20 and M6x35. 
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    Step 7  Install rear arms protections, use bolts M6x25, nyloc nuts and clamp 02.5709. 

 

  
 

    Step 8  Install front arms protections, use clamps 02.813,    

   bolts M6x25, and nyloc nuts M6. 
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